



\$~8

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 925/2025**

SATPAL SINGH

..... Plaintiff

Through: Dr. Suman Chaudhary, Adv.
(appeared through VC)

versus

SATVIR & ORS.

..... Defendant

Through: Mr. Subhash C. Ahlawat, Adv.
(appeared through VC)

CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. SUMIT
DALAL, (DHJS)

% **ORDER**
19.02.2026

1. As per office note, defendant no.1 to 4 have been served on 10.02.2026.
2. Affidavit of compliance has been filed on behalf of the plaintiff. The same is taken on record.
3. Certified copies of documents not filed by the plaintiff.
4. The Defendants are at liberty to file their Written Statements within the stipulated period.
5. List for completion of pleadings and further proceedings on **21.04.2026**.

SUMIT DALAL, (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)
FEBRUARY 19, 2026/nk