



\$~16

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 925/2025 & I.A. 31744/2025**

SATPAL SINGH

.....Plaintiff

Through: Dr. Suman Chaudhary and Mr.
Vishvender Singh, Advocates
(through VC)

versus

SATVIR & ORS.

.....Defendants

Through: Mr. Subhash C. Ahlawat, Adv.
Mob: 9213948080
Mr. Wahid Mashaal, Advocate along
with Mr. Anisul Haque, GP (through
VC)

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MINI PUSHKARNA

ORDER

%

23.04.2026

1. This Court is informed that pleadings in the matter are yet to be completed.
2. Accordingly, list before the Joint Registrar (Judicial) for further proceedings on 21st May, 2026.
3. Interim order to continue.

MINI PUSHKARNA, J

APRIL 23, 2026

ak