



\$~31

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 925/2025 & I.A. No. 14821/2026**

SATPAL SINGH

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Shaantanu Devansh, Advocate.
(Proxy counsel)
(M): 9873122945
Email: shaantanudevansh@gmail.com

versus

SATVIR & ORS.

.....Defendants

Through: Ms. Anchal Khanna with Mr. Harsh
Vardhan, Advocates.
(Proxy counsel)

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MINI PUSHKARNA

ORDER

%

25.05.2026

I.A. No. 14821/2026

1. The lawyers are abstaining from work today as per resolution passed by the Bar on 23rd May, 2026.
2. Proxy counsels are present.
3. The present application has been filed under Section 151 of the Code of Civil Procedure, 1908 ("CPC"), on behalf of the plaintiff, for placing on record certified copies of documents filed along with the plaint, in compliance of the order dated 18th December, 2025.
4. Considering the submissions made before this Court, the present application is allowed and the plaintiff is allowed to place on record the



certified copies of the documents already filed along with the plaint.

5. With the aforesaid directions, the present application is accordingly disposed of.

MINI PUSHKARNA, J

MAY 25, 2026

C